Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks ond other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor’s use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestionsfor improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also an opportunity for you to comment on such things |5 your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video jind audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.

D Lormans - W IULLE 15 am foderded

vawd&dsgﬂb&w&&%%m oho M w0




Please describe below what you think about p o w instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also an opportunity for pou to comment o n such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.

ES V@\é Wo VI5 Q03> 3 fr
\m\a)u& Ao g = @f W
ke Woent veal\w, Qdons ¥3) or cssie
o Wooked \os %mdmé o /F}&dmf\

W Gre @8‘”“\ %&b NOws Lok
Qv Wysne

- AU lesned wogge W Wwere

G o o diama, ble +had s

wAo st T Yol Woned Ao

dfb N A-V\\S O\SS




Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject jind the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also jin opportunity for you to comment on such things {5 your instructor's use of
textbooks jind other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video jind audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooksand other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.} which was
used. This 1s also an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. Thisisalso an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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Please describe below what you think about your instructor's overall ability to teach the particular
subject and the method of instruction (lecture, discussion, debate, practice exercises, etc.) which was
used. This is also an opportunity for you to comment on such things as your instructor's use of
textbooks and other written materials, blackboard, overhead projector, films or video and audio tapes.

Suggestions for improvement are also welcome.
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ltem Statistics:

Sample Size
Number Missing
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Minimum
Maximum

Median

Range

Sum

Sum of Squares
Skewness

Kurtosis

T Value

Mean Abs. Dev.
Percentile (25)
Percentile (50)
Percentile (75)
Inter Qrt. Range
Con. Interval (1%)
Con. Interval (5%)
Con. Interval (95%)
Eon. Interval (99%)

1.33
0.24
0.49
0.13
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
20.00
30.00
-25.22
-149.33
10.58
1.33
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.96
1.06
1.60
1.71

1.40
0.26
0.51
0.13
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
21.00
33.00
-26.02
-155.62
10.69
1.40
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.01
1.12
1.68
1.79

1.27
0.21
0.46
0.12
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
19.00
27.00
-26.20
-157.07
10.72
1.27
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.91
1.01
1.52
1.62

1.47
0.70
0.83
0.22
1.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
22.00
42.00
-6.73
-25.64
6.81
1.47
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.83
1.00
1.93
2.1

1.47
0.41
0.64
0.17
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
22.00
38.00
-14.88
-73.90
8.88
1.47
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.97
1.11
1.82
1.96

1.67
0.38
0.62
0.16
1.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
25.00
47.00
-24.34
-142.42
10.46
1.67
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.19
1.32
2.01
2.14
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Sample Size 15 15 15 15

Number Missing 0 0 0 0 0

Mean 1.80 1.40 1.87 1.53 1.60

Variance 0.60 0.26 0.70 0.41 0.54

Standard Deviation 0.77 0.51 0.83 0.64 0.74 0.74 0.74
Standard Error 0.20 0.13 0.22 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.19
Minimum 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Maximum 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Median 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Range 2.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Sum 27.00 21.00 28.00 23.00 24.00 24.00 24,00
Sum of Squares 57.00 33.00 62.00 41.00 46.00 46.00 46.00
Skewness -15.51 -26.02 -13.87 -17.01 -12.66 -12.66 -12.66
Kurtosis -78.11 155.62 -67.28 -88.29 -59.57 -569.57 -59.57
T Value 9.00 10.69 8.67 9.28 8.41 8.41 8.41
Mean Abs. Dev. 1.80 1.40 1.87 1.53 1.60 1.60 1.60
Percentile( 25) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Percentile( 50) 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Percentile( 75) 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Inter Qrt. Range 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Con. Interval(1 %) 1.20 1.01 1.23 1.04 1.03 1.03 1.03
Con. Interval(5% 1.37 1.12 1.40 1.18 1.19 1.19 1.19
Con. Interval( 95% 2.23 1.68 2.33 1.89 2.01 2.01 2.01
~Con. Interval(99% 2.40 1.79 2.51 2.03 2.17 217 217
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Number Missing
Mean

Variance
Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Minimum
Maximum

Median

Range

Sum

Sum of Squares
Skewness
Kurtosis

T Value

Mean Abs. Dev.
Percentile (25)
Percentile (50)
Percentile (75)
Inter Qrt. Range
Con. Interval (1%)
Con. Interval (5%)
Con. Interval (95%)
Con. Interval (99%)

1.27
0.21
0.46
0.12
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
19.00
27.00
-26.20
-157.07
10.72
1.27
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.91
1.01
1.52
1.62

1.33
0.38
0.62
0.16
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
20.00
32.00
-12.46
-58.33
8.37
1.33
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.86
0.99
1.68
1.81

1.27
0.21
0.46
0.12
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
19.00
27.00
-26.20
-157.07
10.72
1.27
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.91
1.01
1.52
1.62

1.47
0.41
0.64
0.17
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
22.00
38.00
-14.88
-73.90
8.88
1.47
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.97
1.1
1.82
1.96




Sample Size
Number Missing
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Minimum

Maximum

Median

Range

Sum

Sum of Squares
Skewness

Kurtosis

T Value

Mean Abs. Dev.
Percentile (25)
Percentile (50)
Percentile (75)
Inter Qrt. Range
Con. Interval (1%)
Con. Interval (5%)
Con. Interval (95%)
\Con. Interval (99%)

1.53
0.41
0.64
0.17
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
23.00
41.00
-17.01
-88.29
9.28
1.53
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.04
1.18
1.89
2.03

1.33
0.24
0.49
0.13
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
20.00
30.00
-25.22
-149.33
10.58
1.33
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.96
1.06
1.60
1.71

3.07
1.21
1.10
0.28
1.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
46.00
158.00
-26.80
-161.93
10.80
3.07
2.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.22
2.46
3.68
3.91

1.50
0.94
0.97
0.31
1.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
15.00
31.00
-7.66
-49.83
4.88
2.25
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
0.50
0.80
2.20
2.50

1.64
0.40
0.63
0.17
1.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
23.00
43.00 |
-23.50
-148.42
9.7
1.76
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.13
1.28
2.01
2.15|
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ltern Analysis: The instructor was knowledgeable about the subject of the
course.

nglly ge 671
Agree 2 5 33.33

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 4 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Percent

Response

Strongly Disagree

Item Analysis: The instructor was always well prepared and organized for

class.
Strongly Agree
Agree 2 6 40.00
Neutral 0 0.00
Disagree ﬁ 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Percent

Response
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Item Analysis: The instructor gave clear and reasonable course objectives

and requirements.

trongly Agree 1
Agree 2 4 26.67
Neutral 3 0 0.00
Disagree 4 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00)

Q3

Strongly Agree

Response
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Strongly Agree 1 10 66.67
Agree 2 4 26.67

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 4 1 6.67

Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 1 OO.(m
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ltem Analysis: The instructor required a manageable amount of course work.

Response

ltem Analysis: The instructor successfully clarified and explained difficult

materials and topics.

Strongly Agree 1 9
Agree 2 5 33.33
Neutral 3 1 6.67
Disagree 4 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
| Total Valid 15 100.00

Percent

Response

ltem Analysis: The instructor seemed to know when students did not
understand something.

Strongly Agree 1 6
Agree 2 8 53.33
Neutral 3 1 6.67
Disagree’ 4 0 0.001
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Percent

Response



Item Analysis: The instructor gave me helpful feedback on my work.

5,,, a7
Strongly Agree 1 5 33.33
Agree 2 5 33.33 %
Neutral 3 5 33.33 53 ]
Disagree 4 0 0.00 v T
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 =
| Total Valid 15 100.00 2

St ronglyD isagree

Response

Item Analysis: The instructor was available outside of class to speak with rne.

Q8
Strongly Agree 1 6 40.00
Agree 2 6 40.00 §
Neutral 3 3 20.00 E
Disagree 4 0 0.00 A
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 g
Total Valid 15 100.00 2
=
o4
2
Response o
Item Analysis: The instructor created an atmosphere of mutual respect
conducive to learning.
bel Vall Q9
Strongly Agree 1 9 60.00 100
Agree 2 6 40.00 &
o 50
Neutral 3 0 0.00 E
Disagree 4 0 0.00 0 8 8 T & 0
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 e 5 § s £
Total Valid 15 100.00 S T 2 8 5
=) @] (a]
5 3
5 :
Response 0
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Item Analysis: The instructor helped me integrate what | learned to my
experlences outsrde class

e , Q10
Strongly Agree 1 . 100
| Agree 2 \‘ 5 33.33 3 o
| Neutral 3 | 4 26.67 3
Di 4 0 0.00 0 T
sagree $ 2 3 % 3
§treﬁnglyD|sagree 5 0 0.00 5, 2—, 3 5 &
Total Valid B 15 100.00 z < g 0
c >
5 5
Z S
Response Lz
Itern Analysrs The mstructor returned written work promptly.
" 3 T r;rr‘ R u‘m, Qi
Strongly Agree 8
Agree 2 6 40.00 §
‘ Neutral 3 1 6.67 g
‘ Disagree 4 0 0.00 A LA
| Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 & & 3 & g
| Total Valid 15 100.00 > = b &
Response Z
Item Analysrs Tests and aSS|gnments reflected what was taught.
ks iabeliNalueds Fsn » Q12
Strongly Agree 8 :
Agree 5 ‘ 5 33.33 §
Neutral 3 2 13.33 o
4 | 0 0.00 . —an
| Strongly Disagree 5 ‘ 0 0.00 4 5 &
Total Valid | 15 100.00 < 8 3
[»2}
5 3
]

Response



[tem Analysis: Tests and assignments were graded fairly.

Q13
Strongly Agree 1 8 53.33 100
Agree 2 5 33.33 g 50
Neutral 3 2 13.33 5‘
Disagree 4 0 0.00 N -
: o 3] u 8 &
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 & & 5 § ©
Total Valid 15 100.00 s < 2 8 8
g a o
S >
Z 5
Response 3

Item Analysis: | became enthusiastic as a result of my instructors

presentation.
Q14

Strongly Agree 1 8 100
Agree 2 5 33.33 2 o
Neutral 3 2 13.33 S
Disagree 4 0 0.00 0
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Response

Item Analysis: | was motivated to work hard by what we did in class.
ab Q15

Strongly Agree 1
Agree 2 4 26.67 §
Neutral 3 1 6.67 | 5‘
Disagree 4 0 0.00 o A
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 & %
Total Valid 15 100.00 > &
> a)
S
73

Strongly Ossee e

Response



11 73.33

Strongly Agree 1
Agree 2 4 26.67
Neutral 3 0 0.00
Disagree 4 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Item Analysis: | did not have trouble understanding when my in

structor spoke
Q16

Percent

Item Analysis: | was encouraged to think critically about what we were

studying.
2 5
3 0
Disagree 4 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Percent

Item Analysis: | felt comfortable asking questions in class.

Strongly Agree 1 11 73.33
Agree 2 3 20.00

Neutral 3 1 6.67

Disagree 4 0 0.00

Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00
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Response
Q17
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Response »

Q18

Percent

Response



Q19

©53.33

Strongly Agree 1 8
Agree 2 6 40.00 ﬁ,
Neutral 3 1 6.67 gf
Disagree 4 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Response

[tem Analysis: | felt that my instructor really cared about student progress.
: Q20

Strongly Agree 1 11 73.33

Agree 2 4 26.67 5

Neutral 3 0 0.00 B
Disagree 4 0 0.00 o
Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 g
Total Valid 15 100.00 N
2
o
n

St -ongly Disagree

Response

[tem Analysis: | felt free to express rnyself in class.

“Label :V =
| Strongly Agree 1 9 60.00 3
Agree 2 5 33.33 &

Neutral 3 1 6.67 o

Disagree 4 0 0.00 ?

Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00 [a)

Total Valid | 15 100.00 3

P

2]

Response



& rongly Agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

O b WN

|r Total Valid

ltem Analysis:

Strongly Agree 1 10 66.67
Agree 2 5 33.33

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 4 0 0.00

Strongly Disagree 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 15 100.00

Item Analysis: | am a (Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior, Graduate)

| Freshman 1 1 6. 67
Sophomore 2 5 33.33

Junior 3 1 6.67

Senior 4 8 53.33

Graduate 5 0 0.00

Total Valid 15 100.00

50

Wereent

Percent

Strongly Agree

Agree
Neutral
D isagree

Response

| would recornrnend this course to other students.
Q23

St ro glyDisagree

Strongly Agree

Response

classrank

St ronglyDi sagree

Freshman

A
2
c
=]
)

Sophomore

Response




b
1 1 7 46.67
2 2 2 13.33
3 3 0 0.00
4 4 1 6.67
5+ 5 0 0.00
Total Valid 10 66.67
Total Missing -1 5 33.33
Total 15 100.00

Item Analysis: | expect my grade to be.

A 1 6 40.00

B Z 7 46.67

C 3 1 6.67

e 4 0 0.00

F 5 0 0.00

Total Valid T4 93.33
Total Missing -1 T 6.67
Total 15 T00.00

missed classes

Percent

Response

expected grade

Percent

Response



